(10) Articles "Lease liabilities", "Other liabilities" are combined into separate articles "Other financial liabilities" and
"Other non-financial liabilities";

(11) Changed the name of the article “Acquired title of ownership to shares” to “Treasury shares”;
(12) Changed the name of the article “Additional paid-in capital” to “Share premium”;
(13) Changed the name of the article “Result from transactions with shareholders” to “Result from transactions with

the shareholder”;
(14) The article “Accumulated deficit” is represented by separate articles “Retained earnings” and “Reserve and

other funds of a bank”.
(15) Changed the name of the article “Total equity” to “Total equity”;
(16) Changed the name of the article “Total equity and liabilities” to “Total equity and liabilities”.

The table below shows the impact of the relevant reclassifications on the disclosures in the statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2022 and 2021:

 Note

31 December
2022

(Before
reclassifications) Reclassifications

31 December
2022
(After

reclassifications)

31 December
2021

(Before
reclassifications) Reclassifications

31 December
2021
(After

reclassifications)

Assets

Precious metals (1) 1,349 (1,349) − 1,666 (1,666) −
Other property (1) 337,064 (337,064) − 385,353 (385,353) −
Other assets (1) 1,271,769 (1,271,769) − 637,119 (637,119) −
Other financial assets (1) − 900,755 900,755 − 334,523 334,523
Other non-financial assets (1) − 709,427 709,427 − 689,615 689,615

Liabilities
Due to the National Bank of

Ukraine (8) 998,956 (998,956) − 4,699,967 (4,699,967) −
Due to credit institutions (8) 8,954,428 (8,954,428) − 7,305,696 (7,305,696) −
Due to banks (8) − 6,567,526 6,567,526 − 9,499,926 9,499,926
Other borrowed funds (8) − 3,385,858 3,385,858 − 2,505,737 2,505,737
Provisions for guarantees,

commitments and legal
risks (9) 698,805 (698,805) − 635,462 (635,462) −

Provisions for loan
commitments and
financial guarantee
contracts (9) − 302,743 302,743 − 369,357 369,357

Other provisions (9) − 396,062 396,062 − 266,105 266,105
Lease liabilities  (10) 163,506 (163,506) − 230,772 (230,772) −
Other liabilities (10) 1,134,782 (1,134,782) − 1,515,217 (1,515,217) −
Other financial liabilities (10) − 771,373 771,373 − 1,343,870 1,343,870
Other non-financial

liabilities (10) − 526,915 526,915 − 402,119 402,119

Equity
Accumulated deficit (14) (4,571,636) 4,571,636 − (719,112) 719,112 −
Retained earnings (14) − (5,539,413) (5,539,413) − (1,309,788) (1,309,788)
Reserve and other funds of

a bank (14) − 967,777 967,777 − 590,676 590,676

Translation from Ukrainian original
PUBLIC JOINT-STOCK COMPANY  Notes to the financial statements
JOINT STOCK BANK “UKRGASBANK”  for the six month ended 30 June 2023

(in thousands of Ukrainian hryvnias, unless otherwise indicated)